
Race for Results Indicators: Michigan vs. United States 

Race for Results Index Indicators (percentages) Total 
African          

American 
American 

Indian 
Asian/Pacific 

Islander 
La no/

Hispanic 
White 

Babies Born At Normal Birthweight: 2011 
92 

92 

86 

87 

91 

92 

91 

92 

93 

93 

93 

93 

Children Ages 3 to 5 Enrolled In Nursery     
School, Preschool or Kindergarten: 2010-12 

61 

60 

61 

63 

70 

56 

67 

65 

58 

54 

62  

62 

Fourth Graders Who Scored At or Above            
Proficient in Reading: 2013 

31 

34 

12 

17 

S 

22 

45 

51 

21 

19 

37 

45 

Eighth Graders Who Scored At or Above             
Proficient in Math: 2013 

31 

34 

7 

14 

S 

21 

60 

60 

14 

21 

36 

44 

Females Ages 15 to 19 Who Delay            
Childbearing Un l Adulthood 

94 

93 

87 

89 

92 

87 

99 

98 

89 

88 

96  

96 

High-School Students Gradua ng on Time: 
2009/2011 

76 

78 

59 

66 

63 

69 

93 

94 

63 

71 

82 

83 

Young Adults Ages 19 to 26 Who Are In                   
School or Working: 2010-12 

81 

83 

65 

72 

67 

65 

94 

93 

78 

77 

85 

86 

Young Adults Ages 25 to 29 Who Have               
Completed an Associate's Degree or                   
Higher: 2010-12 

36 

39 

19 

26 

12 

19 

73 

66 

20 

19 

40 

47 

Children Who Live With A Householder                    
Who Has At Least A High School Diploma:                
2010-12 

90 

85 

83 

85 

89 

83 

89 

88 

71 

63 

93  

93 

Children Who Live In Two-Parent Families:              
2010-12 

69 

68 

32 

37 

65 

53 

89 

84 

65  

65 

78 

77 

Children Living Above 200% of Poverty:                  
2010-12 

54 

55 

26 

35 

46 

36 

73 

68 

36  

36 

63 

69 

Children Who Live in Low Poverty Areas                 
(poverty <20%): 2007-11 

72 

74 

30 

50 

S 

51 

81 

84 

55 

57 

84 

 86 

Note: Racial and Hispanic origin categories are mutually exclusive.  
Percentages in yellow are 5 or more percentage points below (worse than) the na onal average; percentages in blue/green are 5 or 
more percentage points above (be er than) the na onal average. 
S – data suppressed due to small numbers. 

MI 

US 

MI 

US 

MI 

US 

MI 

US 

MI 

US 

MI 

US 

MI 

US 

MI 

US 

MI 

US 

MI 

US 

MI 

US 

MI 

US 


