Race for Results Indicators: Michigan vs. United States

Race for Results Index Indicators (percentages)		Total	African American	American Indian	Asian/Pacific Islander	Latino/ Hispanic	White
Babies Born At Normal Birthweight: 2011	MI	92	86	91	91	93	93
	US	92	87	92	92	93	93
Children Ages 3 to 5 Enrolled In Nursery School, Preschool or Kindergarten: 2010-12	MI	61	61	70	67	58	62
	US	60	63	56	65	54	62
Fourth Graders Who Scored At or Above Proficient in Reading: 2013	MI	31	12	s	45	21	37
	US	34	17	22	51	19	45
Eighth Graders Who Scored At or Above Proficient in Math: 2013	MI	31	7	s	60	14	36
	US	34	14	21	60	21	44
Females Ages 15 to 19 Who Delay Childbearing Until Adulthood	MI	94	87	92	99	89	96
	US	93	89	87	98	88	96
High-School Students Graduating on Time: 2009/2011	MI	76	59	63	93	63	82
	US	78	66	69	94	71	83
Young Adults Ages 19 to 26 Who Are In School or Working: 2010-12	MI	81	65	67	94	78	85
	US	83	72	65	93	77	86
Young Adults Ages 25 to 29 Who Have Completed an Associate's Degree or Higher: 2010-12	MI	36	19	12	73	20	40
	US	39	26	19	66	19	47
Children Who Live With A Householder Who Has At Least A High School Diploma: 2010-12	MI	90	83	89	89	71	93
	US	85	85	83	88	63	93
Children Who Live In Two-Parent Families: 2010-12	MI	69	32	65	89	65	78
	US	68	37	53	84	65	77
Children Living Above 200% of Poverty: 2010-12	MI	54	26	46	73	36	63
	US	55	35	36	68	36	69
Children Who Live in Low Poverty Areas (poverty <20%): 2007-11	MI	72	30	s	81	55	84
	US	74	50	51	84	57	86

Note: Racial and Hispanic origin categories are mutually exclusive.

Percentages in **yellow** are 5 or more percentage points below (worse than) the national average; percentages in **blue/green** are 5 or more percentage points above (better than) the national average.

S – data suppressed due to small numbers.